Introduction
Purpose
• Introduce AVX/Kyocera  ceramic resonators.
Objective
• Discuss advantage of ceramic resonators vs crystals.
• Discuss Features
• Part Numbers
AVX/KYOCERA -  TOTAL TIMING DEVICE SOLUTIONS

Temp
Tolerance
Aging
Operating temp
range （℃）
Built-in
Cap（pF)
7.2x3.0 4.00 Consumer/industrial PBRC4.00HR50X000  ±0.5  ±0.5 ±0.3 -40 to 85 30
7.2x3.0 4.19 Consumer/industrial PBRC4.19HR50X000  ±0.5  ±0.5 ±0.3 -40 to 85 30
7.2x3.0 4.91 Consumer/industrial PBRC4.91HR50X000  ±0.5  ±0.5 ±0.3 -40 to 85 30
7.2x3.0 8.00 Consumer/industrial PBRC8.00HR50X000  ±0.5  ±0.5 ±0.3 -40 to 85 30
4.5x2.0 4.00 Consumer/industrial PBRC4.00MR50X000  ±0.5  ±0.5 ±0.3 -40 to 85 15
4.5x2.0 8.00 Consumer/industrial PBRC8.00MR50X000  ±0.5  ±0.5 ±0.3 -40 to 85 15
4.5x2.0 12.00 Consumer/industrial PBRC12.00MR50X000  ±0.5  ±0.5 ±0.3 -40 to 85 15
4.5x2.0 16.00 Consumer/industrial PBRC16.00MR50X000  ±0.5  ±0.5 ±0.3 -40 to 85 15
3.2x1.3 8.00 Consumer/industrial PRQC8.00CR5010X000  ±0.5  ±0.5  ±0.1 -40 to 85 10
3.2x1.3 16.00 Consumer/industrial PRQC16.00CR5010X000  ±0.5  ±0.5  ±0.1 -40 to 85 10
3.2x1.3 8.00 Consumer/industrial PRQC8.00CR1010V00L ±0.1 ±0.02  ±0.1 0 to 70 10
3.2x1.3 16.00 Consumer/industrial PRQC16.00CR1010V00L ±0.1 ±0.02  ±0.03 0 to 70 10
7.2x3.0 4.00 Automotive PBRV4.00HR50Y000  ±0.5  ±0.3 ±0.3 -40to125 30
7.2x3.0 4.19 Automotive PBRV4.19HR50Y000  ±0.5  ±0.3 ±0.3 -40to125 30
7.2x3.0 4.91 Automotive PBRV4.91HR50Y000  ±0.5  ±0.3 ±0.3 -40to125 30
4.5x.20 8.00 Automotive PBRV8.00MR50Y000 ±0.5 ±0.3 ±0.3 -40to125 15
4.5x.20 8.00 Automotive PBRV8.00MR10Y000 ±0.1 ±0.2 ±0.05 -40to125 15
3.2x3.0 8.00 Automotive PRQV8.00CR5010Y000 ±0.5 ±0.5 ±0.1 -40to125 10
3.2x3.0 10.00 Automotive PRQV10.00CR5010Y000 ±0.5 ±0.5 ±0.1 -40to125 10
3.2x3.0 12.00 Automotive PRQV12.00CR5010Y000 ±0.5 ±0.5 ±0.1 -40to125 10
3.2x3.0 16.00 Automotive PRQV16.00CR5010Y000 ±0.5 ±0.5 ±0.1 -40to125 10
3.2x3.0 20.00 Automotive PRQV20.00CR5010Y000 ±0.5 ±0.5 ±0.1 -40to125 10
3.2x3.0 8.00 Automotive PRQV8.00CR1510Y00L ±0.15 ±0.1 ±0.05 -40to125 10
3.2x3.0 16.00 Automotive PRQV16.00CR1510Y00L ±0.15 ±0.1 ±0.05 -40to125 10
3.2x3.0 20.00 Automotive PRQV20.00CR1510Y00L ±0.15 ±0.1 ±0.05 -40to125 10
Typical Part Numbers
Summary
• Ceramic resonator is low cost solution.
• Small size benefit especially with 4MHz compared to crystals.